



Notice of Advertisement

Report v1

Letting of: 200221

10:30 AM, Local Time 425 W. OTTAWA ST., LANSING, MI 48933

Call Number	Contract ID	Control Section	Project Number	Federal Project Number
901	23081-130052	IM 23081	130052A	20A0258
		IM 33044	204532A	20A0263
		IM 23081	205819A	20A0264
		IM 33044	205827A	20A0265
		HSIP 33000	207419A	20A0231
		M 23152	207615A	N/A
		STU 33000	208526A	20A0235
		TA 33000	208608A	20A0242

Description: 5.55 mi of pavement reconstruction, concrete shared use path, curb, gutter, sidewalk and ramps, earthwork, drainage, aggregate base, guardrail, signing, pavement markings, culvert replacement, rehabilitation of 14 structures including epoxy and polyester polymer overlays, concrete deck and barrier replacements and beam, substructure and slope paving repairs, structural steel painting and approach work on I-496 from I-96 to Lansing Road, Eaton and Ingham Counties. This project includes a 5 year performance warranty for thin epoxy polymer bridge deck overly, a 2 year bridge coating warranty, a 2 year concrete surfacing coating warranty, and two 5 year materials and workmanship pavement warranties. This project is an Alternate Pavement Bid project. Alternate 1 is hot mix asphalt on unbounded or stabilized base. Alternate 2 is jointed plain concrete pavement.

Required DBE Participation: 6.00%

Net Classification Required For This Project: ** 52738 B or 52738 Cb or 52738 Ea **

Estimated Pages For Plans: 823

Completion Date: 7/1/2023

In addition to the above minimum prequalification requirement for prime contractors this project includes subclassifications of B, Cb and Ea. If the prime contractor is not pregualified in those subclassifications it must use pregualified subcontractors. Those subcontractors must be designated prior to award of the contract to the confirmed low bidder.

Date Advertised: 1/10/2020

See proposal for bidder guaranty information.

Proposal and plans, if applicable, are available for examination online at http://mdotcf.state.mi.us/public/eprop/login/index.cfm



Notice of Advertisement

Report v1

Letting of: 200221

10:30 AM, Local Time 425 W. OTTAWA ST., LANSING, MI 48933

Call Number	Contract ID	Control Section	Project Number	Federal Project Number
902	63112-121505	NH 63112	121505A	20A0293
		NH 63112	200386A	20A0288

Description: 4.71 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, concrete curb and gutter, sidewalk ramps, bridge rehabilitation, epoxy overlay, deck patching, joint replacement, sidewalk widening, concrete surface coating and pavement markings on M-24 from south of Goldengate Street to north of Harriet Street in the village of Oxford, Oakland County. This project includes two 5 year materials and workmanship pavement warranties, a 5 year performance warranty for thin epoxy polymer bridge deck overlay and a 2 year warranty for concrete surface coating. This is an On-the-Job-Training Voluntary Incentive Program pilot project. See unique special provision for additional information.

Required DBE Participation: 6.00%

Net Classification Required For This Project: ** Comb/Jt. 26789 Cb, Ea or Comb/Jt. 26789 Cb, K or Comb/Jt.

26789 Ea, K **

Estimated Pages For Plans: 875

Completion Date: 11/14/2022

In addition to the above minimum pregualification requirement for prime contractors this project includes subclassifications of Cb, Ea and K. If the prime contractor is not prequalified in those subclassifications it must use prequalified subcontractors. Those subcontractors must be designated prior to award of the contract to the confirmed low bidder.

Date Advertised: 1/17/2020

See proposal for bidder guaranty information.

Proposal and plans, if applicable, are available for examination online at http://mdotcf.state.mi.us/public/eprop/login/index.cfm



Notice of Advertisement

Report v1

Letting of: 200221

10:30 AM, Local Time 425 W. OTTAWA ST., LANSING, MI 48933

Call Number	Contract ID	Control Section	Project Number	Federal Project Number
903	61072-200663-3	NH 61072	200663A	1900655
		NH 61072	205134A	1901219
		CM 61074	205137A	1901193

Description: 5.58 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling, widening and resurfacing, concrete pavement repair, curb,

gutter and sidewalk, signing, drainage, steel sheet piling and pavement markings on US-31 from the I-96 interchange north to M-46, the southbound off ramp at Airline Highway and US-31 northbound on ramp at the Sternberg interchange in the cities of Norton Shores and Muskegon, Muskegon County. This project includes a 3 and a 5 year materials and workmanship pavement warranty.

Required DBE Participation: 3.00%

Net Classification Required For This Project: ** 2631 Cb **

Estimated Pages For Plans: 88

Completion Date: 11/16/2020

In addition to the above minimum prequalification requirement for prime contractors this project includes a subclassification of Ba. If the prime contractor is not prequalified in this subclassification it must use a prequalified subcontractor. This subcontractor must be designated prior to award of the contract to the confirmed low bidder.

Date Advertised: 1/24/2020

See proposal for bidder guaranty information.

Proposal and plans, if applicable, are available for examination online at http://mdotcf.state.mi.us/public/eprop/login/index.cfm



Notice of Advertisement

Report v1

Letting of: 200221

10:30 AM, Local Time 425 W. OTTAWA ST., LANSING, MI 48933

Call Number Contract ID Control Section Project Number Federal Project Number

904 03071-128174 M 03071 128174A N/A

Description: 3.90 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, centerline corrugations, sidewalk ramp

upgrades and pavement markings on M-40 from 32nd Street north to M-89, Allegan County. This

project includes two 3 year materials and workmanship pavement warranties.

Required DBE Participation: 0.00%

Net Classification Required For This Project: ** 911 Cb **

Estimated Pages For Plans: 0 Completion Date: 11/15/2020 Date Advertised: 1/24/2020

See proposal for bidder guaranty information.

Proposal and plans, if applicable, are available for examination online at http://mdotcf.state.mi.us/public/eprop/login/index.cfm>



Notice of Advertisement

Report v1

Letting of: 200221

10:30 AM, Local Time 425 W. OTTAWA ST., LANSING, MI 48933

Call Number	Contract ID	Control Section	Project Number	Federal Project Number
905	81000-203583	STU 81000	203583A	20A0188

Description: 0.42 mi of hot mix asphalt reconstruction, concrete curb, gutter, sidewalk and ramps, aggregate

base, drainage, signals and pavement markings on West Cross Street from Courtland Street to Wallace Boulevard in the city of Ypsilanti, Washtenaw County. This is a Local Agency project.

Required DBE Participation: 5.00%

Net Classification Required For This Project: ** 1482 Cb or Comb/Jt. 1482 Ea, K **

Estimated Pages For Plans: 38

Completion Date: 4/16/2021

In addition to the above minimum prequalification requirement for prime contractors this project includes subclassifications of Cb, Ea and K. If the prime contractor is not prequalified in those subclassifications it must use prequalified subcontractors. Those subcontractors must be designated prior to award of the contract to the confirmed low bidder.

Date Advertised: 1/24/2020

See proposal for bidder guaranty information.

Proposal and plans, if applicable, are available for examination online at http://mdotcf.state.mi.us/public/eprop/login/index.cfm